BEFORE THE

NEW JERSEY BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)	Docket No.: ER20080558
OF PSEG NUCLEAR, LLC AND EXELON)	
GENERATION COMPANY, LLC FOR)	
THE ZERO EMISSION CERTIFICATE)	
PROGRAM – SALEM UNIT 2)	

AFFIDAVIT AND CERTIFICATION IN RESPONSE TO APPLICATION REQUEST SSA-11

Baltimore County)	
)	ss:
Maryland)	

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn, depose and say, on behalf of Exelon Generation Company, LLC ("Exelon Generation") and not in my individual capacity, that:

- I am the Senior Vice President Portfolio Management & Strategy of Exelon Generation, an applicant under the Zero Emission Certificate Application being submitted jointly by PSEG Nuclear, LLC ("PSEG Nuclear") and Exelon Generation for Salem Unit 2 nuclear power plant located in Lower Alloways Creek Township, Salem County, New Jersey ("Application");
- 2. Exelon Generation is a co-owner of Salem Unit 2, owning a 42.59 percent ownership interest in the unit, while PSEG Nuclear holds a 57.41 percent ownership interest in the unit and is the NRC-licensed operator of the unit.
- 3. In support of the Application, Exelon Generation provided certain information to PSEG Nuclear to assist in preparation of the Application and separately is submitting certain supplemental information ("Supplemental Information"), which is competitively sensitive and cannot be shared with PSEG Nuclear;

- 4. I have reviewed certain information (i) provided to PSEG Nuclear to assist in the preparation of Responses to GAIO-8, ZECJ-FIN-2b, ZECJ-FIN-12, ZECJ-FIN-22, and ZECJ-FIN-25 in the Application, and (ii) provided to the Board in Responses to ZECJ-FIN-9; ZECJ-FIN-10; ZECJ-FIN-11; ZECJ-FIN-13a and d in the Supplemental Information, and I have conducted due diligence regarding the preparation of that information;
- 5. The statements made in this Affidavit are based upon my examination of the information described in Paragraph 4 above, upon my general knowledge of and familiarity with the operations of, and upon the performance of my duties as an officer of, Exelon Generation;
- 6. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, I hereby certify that the responses described above are true, correct, accurate and complete;
- The accuracy of all other portions of the Supplemental Information is being certified separately by Kevin Garrido, Vice President Finance Nuclear, Exelon Generation Company, LLC; and

[Remainder of this page is intentionally blank]

8. This Affidavit and Certification, together with the Affidavit and Certification referenced in Paragraph 7, is provided to satisfy the requirements of SSA-11 of the Application.

Ravi S. Ganti
Senior Vice President
Portfolio Management & Strategy
Exelon Generation Company, LLC

Baltimore County)	
)	SS
Maryland)	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of September 2020.

Notarial act was performed for a remotely located individual using MS Teams as the communications technology.

Phyllis Ann Strader
Notary Public

PHYLLIS ANN STRADER

Notary Public - State of Maryland

Baltimore County